

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 12983-12984/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in CP No.53/2005
and order dated 02/09/2008 in & IA No.1308/2008 of The HIGH COURT
OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned orders and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master Assistant Registrar