

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23370-23371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in CP No.53/2005  
and order dated 02/09/2008 in IA No.1308/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JAMMU & KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacation of stay order and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Ms. Shamama Anis,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere  
with the impugned orders.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master